July 6, 2018

COUNTY COUNCIL AGENDA
Tuesday, July 10, 2018
6:00 pm

County Council Chambers, 440 Third St, Columbus, IN 47201

Opening of M

eeting — Mark Gorbett, President

Invocation and Pledge

Approval of Meeting Minutes

Request for Additional Appropriation —

Cell Tower Lease Fund (810)

Todd Noblitt, E911 Director
Julie Pierce, E911 Deputy Director

Adult Protective Services (524)
STOP Grant (516)

VOCA

Grant (861)
Brenda Mijares, Office Mgr

Health Fund (007)

Collis Mayfield, Health Admin
Amanda Organist, Director of Nursing

Request for Transfer of Funds —

Highway (002)

Alcoho

Danny Hollander, County Engineer

I/Drug (010)
Brad Barnes, Court Services Director

County Highway Garage Bond Discussion

Updates from

Miscellaneous

Council Members on Boards and Commissions

County Governmental Office Building
Is Wheelchair Accessible
Please call 812-379-1510 for additional accommodations

$ 50,000.00

$281,768.57
$ 47,222.30
$246,220.00

$ 60,000.00

$ 30,000.00

$ 30,000.00



