## **COUNTY COUNCIL AGENDA**

Tuesday, July 10, 2018 6:00 pm County Council Chambers, 440 Third St, Columbus, IN 47201

Opening of Meeting – Mark Gorbett, President

**Invocation and Pledge** 

**Approval of Meeting Minutes** 

## **Request for Additional Appropriation –**

Cell Tower Lease Fund (810) Todd Noblitt, E911 Director Julie Pierce, E911 Deputy Director	\$ 50,000.00
Adult Protective Services (524) STOP Grant (516) VOCA Grant (861) Brenda Mijares, Office Mgr	\$281,768.57 \$ 47,222.30 \$246,220.00
Health Fund (007) Collis Mayfield, Health Admin Amanda Organist, Director of Nursing	\$ 60,000.00

## **Request for Transfer of Funds –**

Highway (002)	\$ 30,000.00
Danny Hollander, County Engineer	
Alcohol/Drug (010)	\$ 30,000.00
Brad Barnes, Court Services Director	

## **County Highway Garage Bond Discussion**

**Updates from Council Members on Boards and Commissions** 

Miscellaneous